

## City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

# Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Trenton I. Weaver, Chair Merisa K. Bowers Jamille Jones Nancy R. McGregor Kaylee Padova Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Jeremy A. VanMeter, Clerk of Council

Monday, October 28, 2024

7:00 PM

City Hall, Council Chambers

#### A. CALL TO ORDER:

### B. ITEMS FROM COUNCIL OFFICE:

RES-0039-2024 A JOINT RESOLUTION AND PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING

NOVEMBER 2024, AS "NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE MONTH" IN

THE CITY OF GAHANNA

#### C. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION:

ORD-0066-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO

AGREEMENT WITH POD DESIGN FOR ACADEMY PARK

**IMPROVEMENTS** 

#### D. ITEMS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES:

ORD-0067-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN

AMENDED AND RESTATED JOINT SELF-INSURANCE AGREEMENT

WITH THE CENTRAL OHIO HEALTH CARE CONSORTIUM; AND

**DECLARING AN EMERGENCY** 

ORD-0068-2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO

CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE FRANKLIN

COUNTY GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT (FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH) FOR 2025 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES; AND DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY

#### E. <u>ITEMS FROM THE CITY ATTORNEY:</u>

ORD-0069-2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF GAHANNA CODIFIED

ORDINANCES SECTION 505.14 - DANGEROUS AND VICIOUS

ANIMALS

## F. ADJOURNMENT: